
C- 1.

Table
36.—RETURN
of

Field-wook
executed
by
the
Staff
and
Contract

Surveyors,
from
1st

April,
1901,
to
31st
March,

1902.

143

Minor Triangulationand Topographical Survey.
Rural
and
Suburban.
Town
Section
Survey.

Native
Land

Court
Survey.

Eoads,
Rail-

Gold-naining
Surveys.

ways,and Water-races.
Other
Work.

Total
Cost

of Surveyorand
Party from

1st
April,

1901,
to

31st
March, 190-2.

Surveyor
and

District.
Acres.

M ft<D

of

Acres,
xs 02

Acres,
"o
§

°5)

Remarks. .CC.S
ag

Acres.
w
q
-»
g

I

o°
o

6

1

j

Cost
I

perMile.
Cost.

LAND
DIS'
'RIOT d.

OF
AUi
IKLAND.

Staff
Surveyors.

L.
Gussen.

King-country,
Mango-

nui
J.

Baber.
Rotorua,

Maketu

a.

s.

I

I

S-£
,

£

s.
d.

927
1

7

£

s.
a.

957
12
1

Inspections,
King-country,

Waikato,
Mango-

nui.

Triangulation,
&c,
Mangonui,
&c.

Chiefly
open

country."
Other
work"
is
forest

inspection,
redefining
old

boundaries,
&o.

Heavy
bush

country
;

broken,
and

difficult
of

access. Chiefly
open,-s"

Other
work"
is

inspections,

timber
and

Warden's
reports,
&c.
Cadet

assisting. Open.
"
Other
work"
is

reports
on

leases.

"
Suburban"

includes
hamlets
for
work-

men's
homes.

Nearly
all

open.
"Other
work"
is

road-

grading,
&c.
Cadet

assisting.

Chiefly
open."

Other
work"
is
sixteen
miles

boundary
(lake
traverse)
for
Native

Land

Court
guidance.

Heavy
forest;

broken
country.

Chiefly
open.

6,300

0-50

200
1

36-00

329
7

0

745
19
6

G.A.Martin.
Mang>ikabia

11,654
20

1-58

3-82
20-00
92
0

0

792
4

0

"

H.
D.M.

Haszard.
Ohinemuri..6,983
7

034

30
42;

13-33..39-56
12-12

348
10
8

734
10
2

T.
K.

Thompson.
Titirangi

720
82

6-83

7-00
5-00
35
0

0

341
16
6

R,
S.

Galbraith.
Oratiiri,
&c.

12,278
115
1-28

2600
1310

80
0

8

861
5
10

••

D.
I.
Barron.

Rotorua ..15,000
2-40

214
19
0

407
7

6

H.F.Bdgecumbe.
Kawhia

H.
T.
Mitchell.

Rotorua,
&c.

..
12,659574
199
1-25 1-72

270
196
8-91
42
1

43-92

I

870
0

6

689
11
3

42

Temporary
Staff.

W.
C.
Spencer.

Drury,
Kawbia

..

If.
A.
Warner.
Hokianga

3,750!6,468!
23 5

0-99 100

6

23
43-48..13-0031-25

13-12 1092
96
13
11

34
2

0

514
0

3

463
0

6

Chiefly
open.

Forest
and

open.
"Other
work"
is

reports

on
leases.

Transferred
to
office
staff,
1st

October,
1901.

Broken
forest
country.
"Other
work"
is

kauri
and
valuation

reports;
surveyof

Ruakura
Experimental
Farm
for
Agricul-

tural
Department,
&o.

Open
and
foresc.
"Other
work"
is
valua-

tion
and
reports,

workmen's
hamlets
;

16J

miles
boundary,
&c."
Suburban"
includes

HetanaHamlet,
450acres;

cost,£195
8s.5d.,

at
9'58s.
per
acre.

Heavy
forest;

broken
country.

Heavy
forest;

broken
oountry;
difficult
of
ac-

cess. Heavy
forest;

broken
country.

••

J.B.Thompson.
Opuawhanga

..
5,977
42

1-21

1

ioo-oo!
..

2-50
14-00
176
5

6

668
18
9

E.
P.
Turner.

Rotorua,
&c.

24,300
0-50

1,052:
139

5-18

160,457
17

2-491

26-97
7-94

140
19
6

446
17
10

A.Wilson.
Maungamangaro

A.
A.
Seaton.

Marakopa

4-00J

28
0

0!

96
18

9!

670
8
10

752
19
6

18,370 15,047
29 18

1-53 1-17

7-00

A.
J.

Mountfort.
Kawhia

South..

18.000J
34

1-38

10-OOj
23-00
5

0

0

848
3

4


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

