c
10/00
2
Slat Monch
+
7
٠.
+
1001
100
Amil
4
-
from
÷
ŭ
Į.
2
STRVEVORS
Ž
ONTRACT
و
~
the STAFF and
'n,
Ϋ́ L
a)
th
þ
g
att
xec
K E
OB
≱ -
ELL
呂
of FIE
Ż
RETURN
E
RH
T
6.—RETURN of FIELD-WORK execute
36.
ble 36. —
able 36.—
Table 36.—
Table 36. —

	-							-											
Surveyor and District.	Minor Triangulation and Topographical Survey.	or lation phical ey.		and Su	Rural and Suburban, Town Section Survey.	Town S	ection S		Native Land Court Survey.	e Land Co Survey.		old-minin	Gold-mining Surveys.		Roads, Rail- ways, and Water-races.	l- Other Work.		Total Cost of Surveyor and Party from	Remarks.
	Acres.	Cost per Acre.	Acres.	No. of Sections.	Cost per Acre,	Aores.	No. of Al- lotments.	Oost per Allotment.	Acres.	No. of Secs. or Divs.	Cost per Acre.	Acres. Sec	No. of Sections. Cost per Acre.	Acre.	Cost per Mile.	tr Cost.	1st April, 190 to 31st March, 1902.	lst April, 1901, to 31st March, 1902.	
Staff Surveyors.	_	d	_		zá		. –	s. LA	LAND D)ISTR.	ICT OF	DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND		_	_ °4	1	_		
L. Cussen. King-country, Mango-nui	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	; :	:	:	· 	:	á : 	:	₩ :	927 1	a. 7 957	s. a. 12 1	:2
ber.	:	:	6,300	0	0.20	:	:	:	200	1 3	36.00	•	:	:	:	329 7	0 745	19 6	nui. Triangulation, &c., Mangonui, &c. Chiefly open country. "Other work" is forest
G. A. Martin. Mangakahia	:	:	11,654	20	1.58	:	:	:	:	:	:	•	:	ф	3.82 20.00	00 92 0	0 792	4 0]	inspection, redefining old boundaries, &c. Heavy bush country; broken, and difficult of
H.D.M. Haszard. Ohinemuri	:	:	6,983	E-	0.34	90	42	13.33	:	:	:	:	:	35	39.56 12.12	12 348 10	8 734	10 2 (access. Chiefly open. 强 "Other work" is inspections, timber and Warden's reports. &c. Cladet
T. K. Thompson. Titiraugi	:	:	720	0 82	6.83	:		:	:	:	· •		:		7.00 5.0	5.00 35 0	0 341	16 6	
R. S. Galbraith. Orahiri, &c.	•	:	12,278	3 115	1.28	:	:	:	:	:	•	•	:	. 26.00	00 13·10	10 80 0	8 861	5 10]	men's homes. Nearly all open. "Other work" is road-
D. I. Barron. Rotorua	15,00	15,000 2.40	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	· :	•	•	:	:	:	214 19	0 407) 9 1	grading, &c. Cadet assisting. Chiefly open. "Other work" is sixteen miles
H.F. Edgeoumbe. Kawbia H. T. Mitchell. Rotorua, &c	::	::	12,659 574	19	$\frac{1.25}{1.72}$	270	196	8:91	42	: 	43.92	•	::	::	• : :	::	870	0 6 H	countair, (take utaverse) for inacive mand Court guidance. Heavy forest; broken country. Chieffy open.
Temporary Staff. W. C. Spencer. Drury, Kawhia H. A. Warner. Hokianga	::	::	3,750 6,468	23	0.99	9 :	: 23	43.48	::	::	::		::	$\frac{13.00}{31.25}$	00 13·12 25 10·92	96 13 34 2	11 514 0 463	0 0 B	~
J. B. Thompson. Opuawhanga	:	:	5,977	42	1.21		Ħ	100.00	:	:	•			 : :	2.50 14.00	00 176 5	9 668	18 9 I	on teases. Transferred to office staff, 1st October, 1901. Broken forest country. "Other work" is kauri and valuation reports; survey of
B. P. Turner. Rotorua, &c.	24,30	24,300 0.50	1,052	139	5.18	:		:	60,457 1	17	2.49		:	. 26-97	97 7.94	94 140 19	6 446	446 17 10 C	Ruakura Experimental Farm for Agricul- tural Department, &c. Open and forest. "Other work" is valua- tion and reports, workmen's hamlets; 16½ miles boundary, &c. "Suburban" includes
A. Wilson. Maungamangero A. A. Seaton. Marakopa	::	::	18,370 15,047	18	1.53	::	::	::	::	::			::	4 :	4.00 7.00	00 28 0 96 18	0 670 9 752 1	8 10 E	Hetana Hamlet, 450 acres; cost, £195 8s. 5d., at 9:58s. per acre. Heavy forest; broken country. Heavy forest; broken country. Heavy forest; broken country; difficult of ac-
A. J. Mountfort. Kawhia South	:	-	18,000	34	1.38	:	:	:	-					. 10.00	00 23.00	00 2 0	0 848	3 4 I	cess. Heavy forest; broken country.